## **DOG OWNER AGREEMENT**

F Room

The Us

This agreement is between you (dog owner) and The Woof Room. The items listed below are intended to outline your understanding of the responsibilities of dog owners who bring their dog to The Woof Room. Your signature indicates your agreement to abide by these responsibilities and your understanding of the conditions and statements of this agreement.

- **Vaccinations**: All dogs visiting The Woof Room for daycare or hotel services must have current vaccinations, including Parvo/Distemper, Rabies and Bordetella, and the owner is responsible for ensuring these vaccinations are up to date. Proof of vaccinations is required and will be provided by the dog owner.
- **General Health**: Dogs visiting The Woof Room should be in good general health. By bringing a dog to The Woof Room, the dog owner certifies that their dog is in good general health and is free of any condition or illness that could potentially impact other dogs. If your dog suffers from a communicable illness, they should refrain from visiting The Woof Room until a vet has deemed it safe for interaction with other dogs.
- Flea and Tick Control: All dogs must be on flea and tick prevention from April 1<sup>st</sup> through November 30<sup>th</sup> of each year. It is the dog owner's responsibility to ensure their dog has property prevention in place when visiting The Woof Room during this time.
- **Damage**: Dogs will be dogs, and they may occasionally obtain scratches or bruises while playing at The Woof Room. The dog owner realizes and understands that The Woof Room is not responsible for these wounds.
- **Fees**: Payment for all services, including daycare and hotel, is due in advance or at the time of pick-up. The dog owner is responsible for using all bulk packages purchased prior to the expiration date. All purchases are non-refundable and non-transferable, with the exception of if a dog is banned from further visits due to behavioral concerns. In the case of being banned, remaining days that have been purchased will be refunded. The dog owner understands that they will be responsible for any early/late drop off fees, if they decide to bring the dog to The Woof Room before or after normal lobby hours. Additional, if a dog owner does not pick their dog up within one hour of lobby closing hours, the dog will be admitted to the hotel, and the dog owner will be responsible for the additional hotel fee.
- **Behavior**: The dog owner agrees, by signing this agreement, that the dog has not harmed nor shown aggression or threatening behavior towards any other dog or person. The Woof Room may, at any time, deny entry and/or remove any dog that displays behavioral concerns.
- Liability: The dog owner understands they are solely responsible for any harm caused by their dog while he/she is at The Woof Room. The dog owner agrees to take full financial responsibility for any and all expenses caused by their dog while at The Woof Room.

Further, the dog owner understands and agrees that The Woof Room and its staff will not be held liable for any problems that develop and hereby releases them of any liability of any kind arising from their dog's attendance and participation at The Woof Room. The Woof Room assumes no liability for loss or damage occurring from the application of food or medicine, disease/sickness, death, loss, theft, fire, injury to persons and other pets, property or other unavoidable causes. Due diligence and care having been exercised.

• **Emergency:** The dog owner understands and agrees that The Woof Room will treat any problems arising with their dog as best deemed by our sole discretion. The dog owner authorizes The Woof Room to transport their dog and to seek appropriate veterinary care, including medical and surgical treatment if needed. The dog owner agrees to assume full financial responsibility for any fees, which may result from necessary veterinary care.

## AGREEMENT

By signing this Agreement I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (dog owner), agree that I am the owner of

\_(dog(s) name). I have read and understand all of the items described in the

Agreement, and agree to fulfill my obligations as a dog owner.